FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| U.S. DEPARTMENT | |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Patent and | Trademark Office |

| PAT | EN. | rs c | NL | Υ. |
|-----|-----|------|----|----|
|-----|-----|------|----|----|

| POBA/REV03 PAIENI | 5 UNLY |
|--|--|
| Tab settings → → ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): VALDEMAR PORTNEY | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VISION ADVANCEMENT LLC Address: 11940 NORTH RIVIERA |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: TUSTIN State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA |
| □ Other | Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>92782</u> |
| Execution Date: JULY 29, 2005 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date | the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,814,439 |
| A d d i ii 1 | ☐ Yes ເ⊠ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: WALTER A. HACKLER | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 440.00 |
| Registration No. 27,792 Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: NEWPORT BEACH State/Prov.: CA | 08-0114 |
| Country: <u>US</u> <u>ŹIP</u> : <u>92660-0755</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | ISE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. WALTER A. HACKLER A. C. | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |

WALTER A. HACKLER

Signature

JULY 29, 2005

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Valdemar Portney, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11940 North Riviera, Tustin, California 92782, did obtain Letters Patent of the United Sates of America for MULTIFOCAL OPHTHALMIC LENS, which Letters Patent are numbered:

| Patent No. | <u>Issue Date</u> | Patent No. | <u>Issue Date</u> |
|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 6,814,439 | 11/09/2004 | 5,521,656 | 05/28/1996 |
| 6,527,389 | 03/04/2003 | 5,270,744 | 12/14/1993 |
| 6,409,340 | 06/25/2002 | 5,166,712 | 11/24/1992 |
| 6,186,625 | 02/13/2001 | 5,166,711 | 11/24/1992 |
| 5,877,839 | 03/02/1999 | 4,898,461 | 02/06/1990 |
| 5,657,108 | 08/12/1997 | | |

WHEREAS, I, the said Valdemar Portney, am the sole and exclusive owner of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Vision Advancement, an LLC Corporation of the State of California; having its principal place of business at 11940 North Riviera, Tustin, California 92782, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Vision Advancement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Valdemar Portney, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said Vision Advancement, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Vision Advancement, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other

PATENT REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0092

legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day

of July, 2005.

Vallemar Portney
VALDEMAR PORTNEY

PATENT REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0093

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| _ ORAN | YGF: | | _ | |
|---|---|--|---|--|
| County of | 2005 | , sacrana | | / DUDUTO |
| On | Date | before me, _ | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, N | |
| personally appeare | | | | olary i abito , |
| | | | Name(s) of Signer(s) In the basis of satisfactory evidence | , |
| Not | ARIA M. STEIN OMM. #1353463 ery Public-California DRANGE COUNTY mm. Exp. April 25, 2006 | an sa Oii or ex | nose (ame (s) is/are subscribed to the d acknowledged to me that he/she, me in his/her/their authorized capace. Ther/their signature(s) on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the ecuted the instrument. ITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public | they executed the ly(ies), and that by nent the person(s), |
| | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | - 007 | TONAL | |
| Though the information | n below is not requir | | TONAL | nent and could prevent |
| Though the information | | ed by law, it may pro | TONAL ove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document. | nent and could prevent |
| Though the information Description of | fraudulent rei | ed by law, it may pro moval and reattachm | ove valuable to persons relying on the docum | nent and could prevent |
| Description of | fraudulent rei Attached Do | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm | ove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document. | · |
| Description of | fraudulent rei Attached Do | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm | ove valuable to persons relying on the docum | · |
| Description of Title or Type of Do | fraudulent rei Attached Do | ed by law, it may pro moval and reattachm cument | ove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document. | *************************************** |
| Description of Title or Type of Do Document Date: | fraudulent rei Attached Do | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm | ove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document. | ges: |
| Description of Title or Type of Do Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th | fraudulent rei Attached Do cument: an Named Abov | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm | ove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document. Number of Pa | ges: |
| Description of Title or Type of Do Document Date: | fraudulent rei Attached Do cument: an Named Abov | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm | ove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document. Number of Pa | ges: |
| Description of Title or Type of Do Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th | Attached Document: an Named Abov | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm cument e:igner(s) | ove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document. Number of Pa | ges: |
| Description of Title or Type of Do Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) (Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office | Attached Document: an Named Above Claimed by S | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm cument e:igner(s) | Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer | ges: |
| Description of Title or Type of Do Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) (Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner — □ Lie Attorney-in-Fac | Attached Document: an Named Above Claimed by S er | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm cument e:igner(s) | Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Attorney-in-Fact | ges: |
| Description of Title or Type of Do Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) C Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner — □ Lin | Attached Document: an Named Above Claimed by S mited General inservator | ed by law, it may promoval and reattachm cument e:igner(s) | Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Gen | ges:eral |

RECORDED: 07/29/2005